# 502698969 02/27/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2745574

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		TRANSFER OF RIGHTS			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name			Execution Date	]	
MAAG PUMP SYSTEMS AG			02/10/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	DOVER PUMP SOLUTIONS GROUP (EUROPE) GMBH				
Street Address:	ASPSTRASSE 12				
City:	OBERGLATT				

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

State/Country:

Postal Code:

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8500414
Patent Number:	8038422

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666
Phone: 7033126600

Email: rpara@astanal

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

SWITZERLAND

8154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	635.50824X00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD J. SHORE
Signature:	/Ronald J. Shore/
Date:	02/27/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif

502698969 REEL: 032363 FRAME: 0404

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Maag Pump Systems AG, of Aspstrasse 12, CH-8154 Oberglatt, Switzerland, (hereinafter Assignor) is owner by assignment of United States Letters Patents Nos. 8,500,414 and 8,038,422, and

WHEREAS, Dover Pump Solutions Group (Europe) GmbH, a Swiss corporation having offices at Aspstrasse 12, 8154 Oberglatt, Switzerland, (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patents Nos. 8,500,414 and 8,038,422 under said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patents Nos. 8,500,414 and 8,038.422.

Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor or its executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional lawful acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining reissued and/or extended Letters Patents of the United States and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or Letters Patents.

10. Feb. 2014 DATE:

RECORDED: 02/27/2014

Maag Pump Systems AG

Signature

Name Michael Heine Mohamed Wall

Title Head of Innovation Director Finance

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032363 FRAME: 0405